## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

County of Tehama 727 Oak Street Red Bluff, CA 96080

Space Above for Recorder's Use

## NOTICE OF COMPLETION MISC. AGREEMENT NO. #2023-216

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

- 1. The undersigned is OWNER or agent of the OWNER of the interest or estate stated below in the property hereinafter described.
- 2. The FULL NAME of the OWNER is: COUNTY OF TEHAMA
- 3. The FULL ADDRESS of the OWNER is: 727 OAK STREET, RED BLUFF, CA 96080
- 4. The NATURE OF THE INTEREST or ESTATE of the undersigned is: In fee. N/A

If other than fee, strike "in fee" and insert, for example, "purchaser under contract of purchase," or lessee.")

5. The FULL NAMES and FULL ADDRESSES of ALL PERSONS, if any, WHO HOLD SUCH INTEREST or ESTATE with the undersigned as JOINT TENANTS or as TENANTS IN COMMON are:

NAMES ADDRESSES

N/A

6. The full names and full addresses of the predecessors in interest of the undersigned if the property was transferred subsequent to the commencement of the work of improvement herein referred to:

NAMES ADDRESSES

N/A

- 7. A work of improvement on the property hereinafter described was completed: <u>November 22,</u> 2023
- 8. The work of improvement completed is described as follows: <u>Dibble Creek Fire Station Roof Project</u>
- 9. The NAME OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR, for such work of improvement is: <u>Four Seasons Roofing, 11 Commerce Ct. #1, Chico, CA</u>
- 10. The street address of said property: 20230 CA-36, Red Bluff, California

June 4, 2024	Red Bluff, California	
Date	Place	(Signature of person signing on behalf of owner) Chair, Board of Supervisors County of Tehama
under the laws of the supplemental of the supp	he State of California that I and the State of the afore said interes	r: I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury am the CHAIR OF THE TEHAMA COUNTY BOARD at or estate in the property described in the above now and understand the contents thereof, and that the
June 4, 2024	Red Bluff, California	
Date	Place	Chair, Board of Supervisors County of Tehama

The property on which said work of improvement was completed is in the City of Red Bluff, County of Tehama, State of California.